I would be glad to receive from you such information as you can give concerning 

the matter referred to in said claim. 
Respectfully, 

J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

Hon. EDWARD M. GROUT. Comptroller of The City of New York: 
SIR-Please take notice that we have a claim against The City of New York for the 

sum of three thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($3,150) for damages to work now 
in the course of construction by us on Muscoot Dam, under contract with the Aqueduct 
Board of The City of New York, said damages having been caused by the disinte-
gration of the certain flashing above Sodom Dam, causing the water therefrom to